FUNDABLE ITEMS 

7.1 Items that can be funded by Fondecyt 

All expenses must be performed following the standards of the General Handbook for Expense 
Settlement and its Annexes.   

The maximum amount of funding that may be requested for a project is CLP$27,588,000 (twenty-seven 
million, five hundred and eighty-eight thousand pesos) for each year of execution. This amount does not 
include Installation Expenses that can be requested for the first year. 

7.1.1 Personnel Expenses Item 

The Primary investigator is assigned a fee equal to the gross amount of CLP$23,088,000 (twenty-three 
million and eighty-eight thousand pesos) per year, which will be disbursed in one or more annual 
installments, subject to the Agency’s budget availability. Said amount is the maximum that a Principal 
Investigator can aspire to in this Competition for his/her participation in it and other Fondecyt projects as

[...]

if applicable, by matching it to the annual fee amounts established for the following Fondecyt Postdoctoral 
Competitions or, in its defect, according to the Consumer Price Index (CPI) percentage variation. 

7.1.2 Operating Expense and Equipment Item: can request a maximum of CLP$4,500,000 (four million 
five hundred thousand pesos) per year of execution. 

15/7/2021 SGDOC 

8/29 

7.1.2.1 Equipment Item (Capital Assets): the purchase of equipment will be financed, as well as 
instruments directly required for the execution of the project.  Included in this item: